TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397105

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/20/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercury Werks, LLC		09/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square One Advertising, Inc.	
Street Address:	209 SW Oak Street, Suite 201	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3796888	MERCURY WERKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3147832510 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-783-2572

Email: brian.mcmaster@ansira.com

Correspondent Name: Brian McMaster Address Line 1: 2300 Locust Street

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian McMaster
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Brian McMaster
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Mercury Werks to Square One 062016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0587

900376740

Trademark Assignment

1. **WHEREAS**, Mercury Werks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the following trademark and corresponding U.S. trademark registration relating to such mark:

Mercury Werks, U.S. Reg. No. 3796888 ("the Trademark").

- 2. WHEREAS Square One Advertising, Inc., an Oregon corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used;
- 3. **NOW THEREFORE,** in good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark and said registration, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said Trademark is used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from any past infringements of said Trademark.
- 4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. **THIS IS A NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** that shall be considered to have been made as of the 20th day of June, 2016.
- 6. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

MERCU	JRY WERKS, LLC	
A Delaw	are limited liability company	
Ву:	SanzWiller	_
Name:	Gary L. Wellar	
Title:	telle-cro_	
Date:	9/1/16	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 09/01/2016